515
G
A
S
Modulating Gas Burners
RS 1000÷1200/E-EV C01 SERIES
The well-known RS 300-800/E-EV Burner Series, till now
available up to 8 MW, has been upgraded with two new

ing operation with their application range. In RS/EV models PID regulator is integrated
inside LMV 52 control box.
BURNER POWER CONTROLLER TYPE CODE
u All models
RWF 40 - Basic version with 3 position output 3010356
RWF 40 - High version with additional
modulating output and RS 485 Interface
3010357
BURNER PROBE TYPE RANGE (°C) (bar) CODE
u All models
Temperature PT 100 -100 ÷ 500°C 3010110
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 2,5 bar 3010213
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 16 bar 3010214
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 25 bar 3090873
The relative temperature or pressure probes fitted to the regulator must be chosen on
the basis of the application.
Variable Speed Drive (VSD) for RS/EV series only
The motor speed variation for the RS/EV C01 burners series is obtained thanks to a fre-
quency converter: variable speed drive (VSD), provided with a programming panel with
start-up assistant. It always must be ordered with RS/EV series.
BURNER MAX POWER (kW) KIT CODE
u RS 1000/EV C01 22 3090913
u RS 1200/EV C01 30 20030338
Display and Operating Unit (AZL) for RS/E models
This tool is needed for combustion system commissioning and monitoring.
The AZL, Display and Operating Unit, is included in RS/EV and RS1000-1200/E-EV models.
BURNER KIT CODE
u All models * 3010469
* for Russian language only
521
G
A
S
Modulating Gas Burners
RS 1000÷1200/E-EV C01 SERIES
Burner accessories
Infrared Flame Detector (IFD)
For the supervision of gas, oil or other flame that emit infrared radiation, the RS/E-EV
C01 series of burners can be equipped with infrared flame detector.
The infrared flame detector are suited for burners of any capacity, either in continuous
or intermittent operation.
BURNER CODE
u All models 3010354
Kit efficiency with oxygen control kit (for RS/EV only)
The kit includes two temperature sensors: one for air and one for exhaust gas detec-
tion. They must be wired to oxygen control kit interface to allow the LMV 52 efficiency
calculation. The value is showed on AZL display.
BURNER KIT CODE
u All models 3010377
PC Interface Software (ACS 450)
PC tool for convenient programming and burner settings, process visualization, data
recording, selection of AZL language, software update AZL.
BURNER CODE
u All models 3010388
Oxygen Control kit (QGO2) for RS/EV series only
The QGO2 is an oxygen analizer with relevant probe which controls and supervises the
residual oxygen content in exhaust gases.
BURNER KIT CODE
u All models
3010378
20045187*
* Installation outside the burner cover
If noise emission needs reducing even further, sound-proofing boxes are available.
In case of generator heights, where a lower dimension “B” is required, ask for the
Box Support Kit code 20065135. The useful dimensions are 40 mm less than the total
dimensions indicated in the table (A, D, E). Not suitable for outdoor use.
Sound proofing box
BURNER
BOX
TYPE
A
(mm)
B (mm)